The Board also recognizes the need for repairs and upgrades to the infrastructure and equipment of the Town. 
Funding for these requirements has been provided in appropriate sections of the Budget. 

The total proposed budget for Municipal and Education is Eighty Five Million, One Hundred Ninety One Thousand, Seven Hundred Eighty Nine Dollars 

($85,191,789) which is an increase of Four Million, One Hundred Seventy Nine Thousand, One Hundred Forty Dollars ($4,179,140).  

Due to appreciation of real property values and other revenues, the proposed budget is supported by an increase in the tax levy of 1.5%. Preliminary 

estimates of the new tax rates are as follows: 

Residential               $20.32 per thousand dollars valuation

[...]

Commercial              $24.81 per thousand dollars valuation 
Personal Property    $31.93 per thousand dollars valuation 
Motor Vehicles         $30.66 per thousand dollars valuation 

Tonight you will be asked to approve expenditures for Municipal Government Operations of Twenty Two Million, Eight Hundred Two Thousand, Seven 

Hundred Fifty Dollars ($22,802,750), an increase of Nine Hundred Seventy Two Thousand, Three Hundred Forty Dollars ($972,340). This amount 

provides for the continuation of all Town services and funds all contractual obligations to our Town employees. A significant component of the increase to 

the Municipal budget is the rising costs of health care, pensions, and other post-employment benefits earned by all Town employees. 

Several Municipal Capital Resolutions to be voted on tonight propose expenditures totaling One Million, One Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand, One 

Hundred Thirty Eight Dollars ($1,189,138). These expenditures will replace obsolete equipment, repair a bridge, update computer systems and will assure 

the efficiency of our Rescue Service.  

i

The safety of our children and our staff at all our schools is of the highest priority. Expenditures will be made to enhance peripheral security of school

[...]

The Administration and the Budget Board continue to be concerned for our aging school buildings. Funds are provided for necessary repairs and safety 
upgrades and a long-term strategy is being developed starting with the reconstruction of the High School campus. 

The proposed Education operating budget of Fifty Six Million, Nine Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand, Five Hundred Eighty Eight Dollars ($56,959,588), an 

increase of Two Million, Three Hundred Forty Three Thousand, Nine Hundred Eighty Seven Dollars ($2,343,987), will fund the ongoing Maintenance of 

Effort as required by State Law, as well as those programs desired by students, parents and taxpayers. The Town share of the proposed Education 

Budget is Forty One Million, Seven Hundred Eighty Six Thousand, Two Hundred Sixty Seven Dollars ($41,786,267). 

A key priority of the new administration is to invest in additional, specialized staffing in order to best serve our students and reduce the number of Lincoln 
students attending outside institutions.  The goal of this program is to provide the best educational experience for our students and more efficient use of 
resources. The investment of $1.4 million annually is expected to generate net savings beginning in Fiscal Year 2021 and beyond. 

Education Capital Expenditure Resolutions total One Million, Two Hundred Thousand, Four Hundred Dollars ($1,200,400). These resolutions include 

($937,676) for completion of the renovation of the High School Auditorium. Other capital expenditures will be for security upgrades to all our schools, and 

additional capitalized repairs to school facilities. 

The